AMTA Regional Tournament

Hosted by University of Notre Dame in South Bend, IN
February 3-4,2024
Official Tabulation Summary

II v. 1106 A v. 1061 A v. 1244 II v. 1373 8 - 1
Hillsdale College A W L W L L L T CS OCS PD
+14 +17 -7 +4 -8 -3 -1 0 17.5  67.5  +16
1060 I v. 1209 A v. 1167 II v. 1322 A v. 1246 8- 0 -0
University of Notre Dame W W W W W W W W CS OCS PD
+14 +5 425 +13  +17 +3 422 +14 11 785  +113
1061 A v. 1155 II v. 1040 II v. 1597 A v. 1183 8- 5 -0
University of Notre Dame W W W R L% Ll L CS O0OCS PD
+29 +1 +7 -4 -4 -6 -3 -2 18.5 68 +18
1105 A v. 1040 II v. 13825 II v. 1985 A v. 1262 0- 8 -0
Lipscomb University I L L L | L L L L @CS OCS PD
-14 -17 <17 -3 -16 25  -12 -3 18.5 47 -107
1143 II v. 1154 A v. 198 II v. 1167 A v. 1339 0- 8 -0
St. Ambrose University 1L, L L IV I L L 1L CS OCS PD
21 -18 9 12 -23 -8 -16 -9 17.5 49.5 -116
1154 A v. 1143 II v. 1373 II v. 1208 A v. 1509 3- 4 -1
Northern Illinois University w W L L L L W T €S 0CS PD
+21 +18 -18 14 6 -1 +9 0 14.5 685 49
1155 II v. 1061 A v. 1509 II v. 1339 A v. 1167 2- 6 -0
Northern Illinois University L IL, IL, W W L L L CS OCS PD
-29 -1 -3 +7 +3 -4 -18 -5 13.5 64 -50
1167 A v. 1244 II v. 1060 A v. 1143 II v. 1155 4- 4 -0
Indiana University Purdue L L L L W W W W CS 0CS PD
University Indianapolis IUPUID) -;3 -6 -25 -13 +23 +8  +18 +5 17 57 -3
1183 II v. 1985 A v. 1262 A v. 1373 II v. 1061 6- 2 -0
Indiana University Bloomington W W W W L L W W CS 0CS PD
+12 +8  +16 +7 -9 -6 +3 +2 20.5 49 +33
1208 A v. 1325 II v. 1597 A v. 1154 II v. 1611 4- 3 -1
Purdue University IL W L W W W L T ¢S 0CS PD
-2 +3 -6 +6 +6 +1 -2 0 19 635 +6
1209 A v. 1060 II v. 1322 II v. 1262 A v. 1985 0- 8 -0
Purdue University 1L I I IL IL I I L CS 0CS PD
-14 5 14 -5 -10 -9 -14 -11 22 445 -82
1244 I v. 1167 A v. 1611 II v. 1040 A v. 1322 7- 1 -0
Michigan State University w W W L W W W W CS 0CS PD
SRS +6 +2 -3 +8 +3 +2 +6 115 71 +37
1246 II v. 1262 A v. 1339 A v. 1325 II v. 1060 3- b6 -0
Michigan State University W W W L L L L L CS 0OCS PD
+4 +4 +8 -4 -12 -5 -22 -14 21 46,5 41
1262 A v. 1246 II v. 118 A v. 1209 II v. 1105 4- 4 -0
DePaul University L LN DL L W W W W CS 0CS PD
-4 -4 -16 -7 +10 +9 412 +3 9 82 +3
1322 II v. 1611 A v. 1209 A v. 1060 II v. 1244 4 - 4 -0
University of Illinois, Urbana- \% W W W L Ll L CS O0OCS PD

Champaign +13 +3  +14 +5 17 -3 -2 -6 18.5 66 w7



AMTA Regional Tournament Tab Summary

1325 II v. 1208 A v. 1105 II v. 1246 A v. 1597 5 -
University of Illinois, Urbana- W L W W W W L L CS OCS PD
Champaign +12 +  -16 -9 145 75 +11
1373 1509 A v. 1154 II v. 1183 A v. 1040 7- 0 -1
Washington University in St. W W W W W W W T €S 0CS PD
Louis +18 +14 49 +6 +1 0 15.5 69 +111
1597 1339 A v. 1208 A v. 1061 II v. 1325 7- 1 -0
Case Western Reserve Universit) W W
1985 1183 II v. 1143 A v. 1105 II v. 1209 6- 2 -0
Bye Buster Team L L W W W W W W CS 0CS PD
-12 -8 +9 +12 +16 25 | aRlAl +11 6 78.5 +67
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

7th place after round 3: 4 Wins
AMTA Representatives

Team
1060
1373
1597
1244
1183
1325

Mike Walsh
Ryan Nolte

University of Notre Dame
Washington University in St. Louis
Case Western Reserve University
Michigan State University
Indiana University Bloomington
University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign

Honorable Mention

1208 Purdue University
1322 University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign
Spirit of AMTA Award

Record

Outstanding Trial Teams
Earning bids to Geneva, IL ORCS
March 8-10, 2024, Geneva, IL

8 Wins (CS: 11, 0CS: 78.5, PD: 113
7.5 Wins (CS: 15.5,0CS: 69, PD: 1
7 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 64, PD: 65)
7 Wins (CS: 15,0CS: 71, PD: 37)

6 Wins (CS: 20.5, OCS: 49, PD: 33)
5 Wins (CS: 14.5,0CS: 75, PD: 11)

4.5 Wins (CS: 19, 0CS: 63.5, PD: 6)
4 Wins (CS: 18.5,0CS: 66, PD: 7)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28
27

Lipscomb University
St. Ambrose University

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
1119
A18
A18
1718
1718

M17/817
A17
A17/TT16
A17
1116
1116
16
1116

Name

Gavin Cohen
Marley Mack
Taliah Blom

Jay Siva

Zack Azmy

Lydia Bielski

Sean Kelly 11
MacKenzie Stewart
Caroline Kuja
Joseph Filpi

Anika Tiku

Jordan Meriweather
Meera MacMullen

Honorable Mention

Team#
1373
1208
1985
1597
1509
1183
1244
1060
1154
1155
1325
1246
1597

School

Washington University in St. Louis
Purdue University

Bye Buster Team

Case Western Reserve University
DePaul University

Indiana University Bloomington
Michigan State University
University of Notre Dame
Northern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
University of lllinois, Urbana-Champaign
Michigan State University

Case Western Reserve University

Page 3 of 4



Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
A20

A20/TT17
1119/A16
A19
A18
A17
117
117
1116
A16
1116
1116

Name

William Choi

Elijah Wiesman
Ben Scherer

Mark Uminn
James Loudenslager
Somara Kirkpatrick
Bridget Janney

Ella McKanna
Maggie Schwartz
Tiara Takyi
Charles Stock
Aashka Gupta
Sydra Shapiro

Team #
1985
1373
1154
1339
1060
1611
1167
1244
1262
1061
1060
1597
1373

School

Bye Buster Team

Washington University in St. Louis
Northern Illinois University
Western Michigan University
University of Notre Dame

Case Western Reserve University

Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis (IUPUI)

Michigan State University
DePaul University

University of Notre Dame
University of Notre Dame

Case Western Reserve University

Washington University in St. Louis
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